 Division 1
	
	Shot
	Won
	Drawn
	Lost
	Agg
	Pts

	Wick O.S. “A”
	6
	5
	1
	0
	28
	11

	Watten “A”
	6
	4
	0
	2
	41
	8

	Halkirk “A”
	6
	3
	1
	2
	35
	7

	Banff & MacDuff “A”
	6
	3
	0
	3
	46
	6

	Wick O.S. “B”
	6
	2
	0
	4
	64
	4

	Watten “B”
	6
	0
	0
	6
	52
	0


Division 2

	
	Shot
	Won
	Drawn
	Lost
	Agg
	Pts

	Stirkoke “A”
	6
	4
	0
	2
	75
	8

	Tain
	6
	3
	0
	3
	70
	6

	Bogey (13)
	6
	3
	0
	3
	78
	6

	Pentland “A”
	6
	3
	0
	3
	81
	6

	Orkney “A”
	6
	3
	0
	3
	92
	6

	Westfield “A”
	6
	2
	0
	4
	72
	4


Division 3

	
	Shot
	Won
	Drawn
	Lost
	Agg
	Pts

	Halkirk “B”
	6
	6
	0
	0
	91
	12

	Bogey (17)
	6
	4
	0
	2
	102
	8

	Dallas
	6
	4
	0
	2
	108
	8

	`Wick O.S. “C”
	6
	2
	0
	4
	105
	4

	Pentland “B” 
	6
	1
	1
	4
	119
	3

	Westfield “B”
	6
	0
	1
	5
	206
	1


Division 4

	
	Shot
	Won
	Drawn
	Lost
	Agg
	Pts

	Banff & Macduff “B”
	6
	6
	0
	0
	76
	12

	Dingwall
	6
	3
	0
	3
	99
	6

	Bogey (20)
	6
	3
	0
	3
	120
	6

	Stirkoke “B”
	6
	3
	0
	3
	215
	6

	Nairn
	6
	2
	0
	4
	220
	4

	Halkirk “C”
	6
	1
	0
	5
	117
	2


Division 5

	
	Shot
	Won
	Drawn
	Lost
	Agg
	Pts

	Stirkoke “C”
	6
	4
	1
	1
	146
	9

	Orkney “B”
	6
	4
	1
	1
	150
	9

	Keiss
	6
	3
	0
	3
	138
	6

	Watten “C”
	6
	2
	1
	3
	147
	5

	Bogey (26)
	6
	2
	1
	3
	156
	5

	Pentland “C”
	6
	1
	0
	5
	361
	2


Division 6  

	
	Shot
	Won
	Drawn
	Lost
	Agg
	Pts

	Stirkoke “D”
	6
	5
	0
	1
	205
	10

	Halkirk “D”
	6
	4
	0
	2
	376
	8

	Stirkoke “E”
	6
	3
	0
	3
	454
	6

	Pentland “D”
	6
	3
	0
	3
	500
	6

	Bogey (55)
	6
	2
	0
	4
	330
	4

	Westfield “C”
	6
	1
	0
	5
	977
	2


Division 7 (Juniors) – After Rd 4  

	
	Shot
	Won
	Drawn
	Lost
	Agg
	Pts

	Halkirk “E”
	4
	4
	0
	0
	126
	8

	Pentland “E”
	4
	3
	0
	1
	173
	6

	Stirkoke “F”
	4
	3
	0
	1
	212
	6

	Watten “D”
	4
	1
	0
	3
	351
	2

	Banff & Macduff “C”
	4
	1
	0
	3
	818
	2

	Wick O.S. “D”
	4
	0
	0
	4
	1105
	0


